
Name Doris George ................................................... . 
- -·······-··········· 

By······················································································· 

Address .. P .• O •... Box ... ;□26 ... Ba~.~~.~.L..g~·····~.?~!!. 

------------- --- ········· .............. ..... . ------·· ·· .. ··· ...... .. .......... .. ........................... ........... . 

. November 25, 1974 Date filed ............................................................................... . 

Priority ..... N.9~ni\.or:< ... 2.5t..l.9.1.f ............................... . 

Action suspended until ......... f!..L .. 0: .... ....................... . 

............................................. ......... .. .............. .. 

Return to applicant ........................................................... . 

Date of approval .. MAfL .. ,i..19.7.6 ........................................ . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ...... MA~ ..... 4.1971 .............................. . 
Date for completion ... OC.L. .. i..1~11. ................................ . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

· · bCT 11978 Date for appllcat10n of water ........................................... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ..................................................................... . 

Form ''B'' filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "C" filed ... C..ON\.p\e.+~d ....................................... . 

FINAL PROOF 
OCT 7 - 1981 

Blank mailed --------------- -- .................................................................. ......................... . 

Proof received 

Date certificate issued ....................................................... . 

Nov 171983 

Application No . ... : ..... 6f.l~-·-···········--

Permit No ....... ~~~gQ ............ ~perseded Ill'. 
Cert. No • ..U.."'-' ..... U 

Certific~~~l~d°sp:o~:R··c~Voi:'3+.P:J!jJ 

Stream Index, Page No . .. /✓-. :: .. £/.:. ......... . 
See file No. R-52601 

ASSIGNMENTS 

Date 
FEES PAID 

Amount Receipt No. 

....................... Cert. Fee ....................... . 
FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

. . ....... ..... ...... ............................................ ...... .. .. .... ......... ................ .. .. .................. . 

Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

... 9 .. ~:✓-1~ .. ~.ll .. £.gE./).IUit.1~ ... c;;, ..... G.~l?.NAlJ.f). .. P..4. .. B.M .. ~~~.Blw .. ~~.AJ, .. tJ.!?.. .. 9..?..1/.!I ...... , ........ .... r.:~.?.:?. . 

..J..~~/~8..1.. ~~ . .C.f P4nbtt.H...H.c..#..t:~....... .. ~, .. E~s. .. t.fo!. . .E/.m.1.Y.11. .. tJL.l'HS. ....... la .......... .B.4.4.. 

REMARKS 

. ....... /1 .-~:. ..... : ........ - . I ••I• • ••••••••••• • 11 ............. ,......... ••·•••••••••••••••••••••••••• : ............ >-' •••••••·••••••••••••••••••••·•••••••••••••••••·•••••••••••••••••••••·••···• 

SP*70899·119 

, 



~ nceled Sp. Or . V_;:r]_, page J-'77 
Entered --~~f _3 . 

~.lark Records: 

Index Cards ---- Decree/Vault ---- Decree/safe 
~ vCertificate 
~- __i/Plat Cards 

:..-Order Book 
- vWaterm'lster 
~ rty Submittin 
- Affidavit 

____ Str. Index map 
____ Str. Index l~st 

Name Chaindex 
~ = X Ref. Cha index 
~ ~ ermit File 

Adj. Folder 
~ ~ rmit Folder 
7 Transfer File 

- / 
.........Watermaster Div. 



T.30S. R.15W. W.M. 

,,~ 
{e, v 

I I ,/' 8-C. 

- ~ 9/ ~ ,!.. o-
7 

Pu.mp 
1S @ 

~o-
o- o!. 8 . C. 

Lot- I Lot l. o.!.. 

0/v. Pt. loec.t11d 9a<J 's. t Z.610 
1
W. fr4'" E. f C•r-.Sec- II 

Su.pplew,eHta.{ lrYJj -

Pr ima Y-Y I YYIJ -

W/41 
~~ 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

R-52601 R-6381 
Application No . .. ~.g.9.Q.g. Permit No .. ~.S.8.2.Q .. 

IN NAME OF 

......... .. .. "-.q_ m .e-' .... C., . .f:~ .M.ar✓.r;a.ffi.-.. M : Bee. .... 

Surveyed .l~H9, ... ~J., 19 .7-~ .. by .. J...., ... ~ •... ~.Q.V.l.d .. 

19 16- M 



• A -.. ~-------~Oregon 

July 7, 1998 

Alan & Elizabeth E. Foster 
P.O. Box 412 
Langlois, OR. 97450 

With regard to the Water Right Ownership Update and the associated water rights: 

Application # 's Permit#' Certificate #'s 

- 602 S-39820 51718 
S-22723 S-18029 51557 
S-52603 S-39179 47790 
G- 6739 G- 6265 47789 
R-52601 R- 6381 50352 

WATER 

R ESOU RC ES 

DEPARTME T 

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the letter you submitted. A copy of 
this letter will be forwarded to the Water Rights section of our department so that the appropriate 
database updates can be made. 

We appreciate your cooperation with this program. If you have any questions, please contact me 
at (503) 378-8455 ext.289. The Department's toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

1?½~ 
R. Craig Kohanek 
Technical Services Division 

c: Water Rights Section 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



WP. T E R 

E8"l9 EVr 1' S " !) 
[ L ;-' I R.', , 0 R 97437 

~elated documents : P - R6 3°1 
q ema r ks 

R r. S O U P C E S D E P A R T r E N T 
Se l ec t 

County 
Status 
Ce r t ifi catP typp ; 
Ce r tif i ca t e da t e : 

,:,,, ,:, 7 / 7 / 1 99?, 
hy ce r ti fi cate 51718 

(')05 App li ca ti on : s 5 26 02 
NnN - C A•JC ELL c i.J Pe r mit s 3982() 
Rn Ce rtifi c~ t e : 5 17 18 
11 / 17 / Jc-8'- Supe r ce d es ce rti f i ca t e : 50353 

Sou r ce Use ~' / :, P ri o ri ty 0 uant i ty Locat i o n LO T/ flLC S t atus 

V IR C 

Le~al jescriPt i o n : 900 FT S ~ ?670 FT W FM f l / 4 (Qq , Sll 
Ra t e : l/4 C l i mit : 3 . 0 AF T/ a cr e / yea r Ot he r li mit s : 

AG p 

Lega l des cri o ti on : 9n0 FT S R 26 7 0 FT E FM El / 4 ( OQ , 5 11 

R£S£RVO I 1 > CRCF T L IR A 

Legal desc ri p t i on : 'J ()O FT S ~ 2670 FT W F!I El / 4 COR , S1 1 
~a te : 1 / 40 Limit : 3 . 0 AF T/ a cr e / yea r Oth e r li mit s : 

~ESUVCI R > CWJFT l. AG 

Leg al ce scri pt i on : 9()0 FT S ~ 26 7 0 FT W F~ El / 4 COP , S1 1 

?o i n t s 0 f a pp r op r i:itions : Use P I S Lo c at i o n 

ll/25/1074 

11/25 / 1 9 74 

ll n5/1 9 74 

11/?5 / 1 9 74 

f'l LC /LC:T 
---- ---- --------------- - - -------- -------------- -------

I P s 30 s 15 \~ ]1 /\E 51,, 
AG p 3() s 1 5 'J 11 ;;r.sv 

I~ s 30 5 15 ,, 1 J. ,:wsr 
.1,r; p 30 s 1 5 '·' 11 N'.,'S~ 
AG p 30 s 15 \ / 11 51.15c: 
I C: p 3:J s 15 w 1 l :.

1:J SL 

31) 5 l 5 \./ J l •: E S ') 

O. l ~OOCFS 30 S 15 W 11 \/E<;\./ V 

O. O6OO( CS 30 c; V 

0 . 1 ~00CFS 3 0 c; l 5 \J 1 1 •:ES '.J V 

Ac r es Stat u s 
----- -

<. <; 0 I) \I 
() . () 0 I) V 
I) . 04 n I' 
I\ . '.) 0 ') I/ 
'1 . 'lOll I/ 
~ . 10 ~ V 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Right Ownership Form 

LlOTfCE Tn SELLERS~ BUYERS 
By . aw all Na ter belongs to the publ i c [ORS 537. 110]. 

Ji.ii✓ :~ O 1998 

WATERAE~00RCESDEPT 

a permit f rom the Water Resources Depart@e~t is needed before using, diverting , 
or -:;tcii···-i ng ~-ri'/. \"'-::"•.tf?t··- L(_ij-=t·:= s -_:: ~ . 1.3~:,;J. HcJ~---~E \,. E•r·- ~ inc,·:3t ,j o iT,e=:.tic ~ .. Jcils de, not requ.it~-
~-.Jc<.ter riqh 0~ ·;_;. ;:1 1--E•. tt-=:;r r · igt-"ii: ·3 tav s ~-~ith tl12 la. n d . In ;_:.r··der-· t -:J keep track of 

In =1. i mG.sltF:1'1.!l \Q?t1.::'yH.1t ,h st an c E· 

water rig ht □wner~h1p, ORS 537.330 reau1 r es persons selling ~roperty t h a t has 
water righ c t o : ! ) provide e v idence of the water right to the juy er and 2)notif y 
the Water Resou r c es De□ artrnen t of the water ~i ght involved ~ 1t h the rea l estate 
t ransaction . Sellers are exempted from ~~1s requ i remen t i f the water uses a re 
ser v ed by~ ~ater district or a cit y . 

Wa. ter th a~: t1 -'.?, s lJ •?E•n ;_i_ ·;;E•d ·F ct-· a 1 on •J ti me ~ n ;::i,-, e pl ,;_._c •:? or th E,. t i P ·-1 01 v,~s a ~-J-:3.tet-· 
structure 1lik e a dam , that alread y e x iscs is n □ guarantee ~~3C there is a watet 
r i g ht \•J h i ch o,.-J c-1 u. i d d l l c 1•J t 1-, e 1•-J a. t E· r-- us f? t o con i.: i r, u e . 

If you have an y q ues t i on about t his form □r water right re□ u.1 r ernents, plea s e 
c ontact your local watermaster or cal l the Water Resources Ce□ artment a t 
378- 845 5 . 

i. n -f ormni. t. i c~n. 

Property Bu y er In f or ma t ion: 

~:~=~t 11~,'.;sc , ~"}. e~' ~'z:ei:h. r 
~·~-, ~~~=~'~b<S- 2fru State : brZ L l p : 

Count y : (005 To1•m s h i p : so 5 Ra ng e : /'£ Lv: Lv~ :3ect i o n: -.£,l,,_J ___ _ 
n umber <·s) Ta :-: 1 ot 

Mee t ·,; ~~ bounds description <or •t t a c h c opy 0 ~ p r op-r t y d--d ~ t-N-1ot mAp ....,.i t h 

t.hto p.a.r-c:1D l. .. hi cw,t, l. i o ht ..-.d) : 

Water Righ t I nformat i on ( a ttach oopy 0~ wat•r rLqht p•rmLt or o•rtL~Laat• ~ ~Lna1 
proo~ map ~ ~ -~• il. ab1• > : 

Name af 1na i ✓ 1 dual c □m□ l et1ng 

Water Resou rces Department 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310-0210 

Cer t i -iic -~.te No : ..5'1'7/f? 
wit h thi~ wat~r rig h t be aw n ed □ y th e buyer 0 

'3i i:Jrti..~.tu.rt~: 

,:,;-: u n ·=~: 
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T.30S. R.15W. W.M. 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

R-52601 R-6381 
Application No. --~_g_§Q_g_ Permit No. -~-9.8.2.Q .. 

IN NAME OF 

1'17',- M 



' 

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

COOS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION 
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIG HT 
IN THE NAMES OF JAMES C. AND 
MARION M. McBEE 

) 
) 
) 
) 

ORDER 

On April 26, 1983, Wayne Foster submitted an affidavit that he is the owner of a certain 
water right and the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; ·that he has abandoned 
any and all interest in and to the said water right and requests the same be canceled. 

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded 
at page 50353, Volume 44, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the na mes of 
James C. and Marion M. McBee, and is for t he use of not to exceed 0.15 cubic foot per 
second of water fro m Abe's Creek, with a date of priority of November 25, 1974, being 
0.08 c ubic foot per second of water for irrigation of 0.70 acre and supplemental irrigation 
of 2. 32 acres, and 0.l 5 cubic foot per second of water for flood harvesting of 3. 02 acres, 
all within the NW 1/ 4 SE 1/4 of Section 11, Township 30 South, Range 15 West, WM. 

ORS 540.621 provides t hat: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water 
right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has been 
abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation t he reof, the Water Resources Director 
shall enter an order canceling the water right ." • 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDER ED that the said water right, being a portion of 
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 50353, Volume 44, State Record of 
Water Right Certifica t es, is canceled. 

It is FUR THER ORDERED that the said certificate of wat e r right is canceled, and in lieu 
thereof a new ce rtificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT involved in 
this proceeding. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 23rd day of May, 1983. 

6560B 

J ~MES E. SEXSO N,M 
Director 

Volwi1e 37, page 297 



. iay 31, 1983 

Wayne Foster 
Box 114 
Langlois, 0 97450 

REFERE CE: Files 22723 and 52602 

378-3066 

Enclosed are copl s of the ater sources Director's orders ent red May 
23. 19 3, cane Hng a - part of the water rights evidenced by the 
certificates recorded at page 21453, Volume 15 and pag 503.53, Volume 
44, respectively. State ecord of • ater ight Certificates. s authorl.zed 
by your affidavits. 

Our records have been changed and the p rt of the water rights evidenced 
by the certificates will be of no furth r force or eff ct. 

Sincerely, 

SAI.V1vEL R. ALLISON 
Supervisor 
Transf r Section 
SRA:wpc · 

cc: Gary L. Ball, Watermaster 
John Drolet, Assistant atermaster 

enclosure 

0056/1 
6700B 



STATE OF OREGON ) 
)s.s. 

County of Coos ) 

AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED 
APR 2 61983 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON • 

I, Wayne Foster, of Box 114, Langlois, OR 97450, being duly sworn, depose and say that I 

am the legal owner of the following described lands: 

Begir-.ni ng at the NortiiE-ast corner of th l-M 1/4 of the 
southeast 1/4 of Secticn ll, Township 30 Sout h , Range .l5 
West of the Willai:ie tte Meridian, Coos County , Oregon ; 
thence 1,est along the quarter line 157 feet; thence South 7 
degrees West 630 feet; thence West 420 feet ; thence 
North 7 dt,grees East 630 fee t to the quarter section 
line ; thence West a l ong the quarter, secticn line 
290.52 f eet; thence Soutii 01 dC<Jrees 43 minutes 11 
seconds Eas t 1,314.05 feet ; thence South 68 deg rees 55 
minutes E.::ls t 861.06 feet; tliffice North 02 deg rees , 00 
minutes 08 seconds Eas t a long the East line of said 
r-.w 1/4 of the SE 1/4 1,312.94 feet to t he point of 
beginning . 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.15 cubic foot 

per second of water from Abes Creek and reservoir constructed under Permit R-6381, a 

tri butary of Croft Lake; being 0.08 cubic foot per second of water for irrigation of 0.70 

acre and supplemental irrigation of 2.32 acres, and 0.15 cubic foot per second of water for 

flood harvesting of 3.02 acres, all within the NW 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 11, Township 30 

South, Range 15 West, WM, as evidenced by Certificate of Water Right 50353, State 

Record of Water Right Certificates, in the names of James C. and Marion M. McBee; 
1 

under a priority date of November 25, 1974, that I have abandoned that portion of 

Certificate of Water Right 50353, and request that portion of the right to be cancelled. 

/3 cl IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 
of ~ , 1983. ---'------

day 

Wayne Foster 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

Notary Public for Oregon 

......_ 

,_ ...., 
My Commission Expires: h s; 11 tT r 



-.- P erm it A- 5M- J-76 SP•32956-690 

ST A TE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF coos OC 1 A 1981 

WATER RE.SOURCES I 

Proof of Appropriation of Water ALEM. OREGON 
,-.... ., 

JAMES C. and MARION M. McBEE 

of 88869 Evers Road, Elmira , State of Oregon 97437 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
Abe's Creek and reservoir constructed under Permit R-6381 

a tributary of Croft Lake for the purpose of 
irrigation of 0. 80 acre, supplemental irrigation of 4. 86 acres, and flood 
harvesting 5. 66 acres 
under Permit No. 39820 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from 
November 25, 1974 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount o-JIJ. 28 cubic foot per second, being 0.14 cfs for irrigation and 
supplemental irrigation, and 0.28 cfs for harvesting cranberries 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in theNE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 11, T30S, Rl5W, WM; 900 
feet South and 2,670 feet West from E 1/4 Corner, Section 11 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall 
be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for 
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year , for cran­
berries, from direct flow and storage from the reservoir constructed under 
Permit R-6381. If for the irrigation of any other crop, this appropriation 
shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second or its 
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion 
of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated * and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

* during the irrigation season of each year 

SEE NEXT PAGE 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. ./ .. 2 .. day of .r::2.c;...L. ..... , 
19_{_/ 

~ ..... c _, _-»!a~ ............ . 

~~ 



- • -

flood harvesting t£ l /4 SW l /4 
flood harvesting NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
flood harvesting SW l /4 5£ l /4 

Primary Irrigation 
0. 70 acre NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
0.10 acre SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Supplemental Irrigation 
2.50 acres t£ 1/4 SW 1;4· 
2.36 acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 11 
Township 30 South, Range 15 West, WM 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVUIHOII 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 27, 1983 

Wayne Foster 
PO Box 114 
Langlois, Oregon 97450 

Dear Mr. Foster: 

REFERENCE: Files 22723, 52602, 63744 

PHONE 378-3066 or 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

I am returning your affidavits authorizing cancellation of 
portions of the water rights evidenced by Certificates 21453 
and 50353. 

The affidavits must describe exactly the acreage to be canceled . 
If there is any possibility of error in interpretation, if any 
part of the water right described maybe on someone else's property, 
we cannot act on the cancellation. 

Perhaps John Drolet can help you with a map showing the relation­
ship of your property to the existing water rights, and aid in 
calculating acreages. 

Sincerely, 

SAMUEL R. ALLISON 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 

SRA:lcj 
cc: John P. Drolet, Assistant Watermaster 
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Abstract of Permit No. 
S----: f Application No. 52602 ~ 
~ \) ~~SL(ili~ 

Certificate No. 

"-. , P. o. Box 1026 
-.....(!}Name Dori s Geor e v- iFIZEPERJC G. GERNAAJD, 

l ~ l!_rddress Bandon, Oregon, 97411 v' ~:,v:~~:5" :i 9 r;t/-J I 

~ ~ Source of water supply Abe 's Creek and reser,voir , ta cons true ted under APi~tc:=rtt:o:n~v--
<r • . , Permit No . R-6381, trib., Croft Lake 

.. ,.... 
.-4 

C: .... 
II) 

co 
CQ 

,'-iUse pr-:2:'.!"j Irrigation Supp'l irrigation, irost control, and flood harvesting 

V 

for cranberries. 
Point of diversion ..-8-18 ' S & 1449 ' W mm NE-c ., 

R. 15 w., . M. ; Coos County 
NEtSWt s . ll , T. 30 s. , 

Number of acres 
Dlv. __. ~oca 

. I 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Ra)1£e Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 
NE , , .. NWt• SW ~· SE ~· NE\. NW\. SW\. SE\. NEl• NW1,. sws.• SE~· N E \. NW \. SW\. SE\ • 

3 

i, I .. 4 . -=~:. I'\ -~a.JO 9 _ • .., ...... I 
0 s 5 W ,tt .,. ... IL F-t,os Ql~d . 

o PT ·---· . ..~ . .. -- ---~ ·--
* c .. ..... ' 1 

, - - v - . ~· .. i--·-· , .an LF-1◄ ~ w 

A- 2.Z. 7 23 :v.e.s..t ing ~ .. l' .-.I., __ 

_!ffi - -.... -.... 
~
/. ~ ·t: ~,1 &-1 Fo1. ~;.i ·'7""'? , I< :,: r , 

Y- l A -,v 
_ _j ")I- :l: I~ 

, ..r 

I I ~r ' I:; .;r i,z.es 4f '""-" ~-- , G' 2,S{; ' ., ,~,,. 2,S ... ~ -,- ........... 0 

w ~ E .--t-
F 'oocJ.....,. 

' .Ji, 2.3&, h,,,,. ues--f-,.., ~ 3.0, ~ 5 -::::Jt 3. I 
I a J u.J ~. rrE!, - ~..L .5S Jc, j.._,_.., r ~ .. .. , d,ltJ - I f (J 0,/0 

Priority date 

v' ~ SM-.l B,1 - Q,JS Ac, ,-s a,/,,-11,,J,.,, eJ· 
Novetn r 25, 1974 " ,r -(),SS ,, h ~ bee... • ·,;. 

' ~ (!) .I 
O,BS 

Amountofw_ater ~ c.f.s., being~c.f. s. fo r irrigation an su 
c .f. s . for frost con t r ol , and -1.5- c . f.s . k• harvesting of 

Time limit to begin construction 3 4 17 f" :2.. ~ 

' -hO L-. 
cranberries 

Time limit to complete construction ~ 1 ~ extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water 8 extended to 

L, 

: Limitations : l/40t 11 c . f. s • 
onstcu ted und r Permit No. 

I J 
, ~'-' 
')\ 

J ..--.-

extended to 

extended to 

from reservoi~ 
./ .,. I • 



/ //t 'fo '. My , Mo /1t,u..J tJ. ne13k b o·. 
a: /.so /)aYi.s G-etJJe . 

D ; V • Pt. : fl a, s (L, Res I ~, I r-o X. I (0 tJ O J I 17 ><-J b r JO 6 I 

t-u Ide /4,T _g_ £ ,,_J ¢ 2-,0 I /;J I d f' cur ,11, € µ, J, A y f' YJ i' 

d ~ f tli /-S ~ / ur£~),t, Fe-...,f/, 
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The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Director, 
555 13th St., N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recording 
:fee of $2.00. 



James Sexon, Director 
Water Resources Department 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

Dear Mr. Sexon: 

MAR 3 11981 
WATER RE~OURCES DEPT 

SALEM. OREGON 

I hereby authorize the cancellation of 

my application number 52602, permit number 

39820 which defines the right to use 1.5 cfs 

of water from Abe's Creek and reservoir for 

irrigation, supplemental irrigation, frost 

control and flood harvesting of cranberries. 

Very truly yours, 

Date 



I 

VICTOR A T IYEH 
OOVERNOfl 

• 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

April 7, 1981 

Frederic G. Gernandt 
PO Box 533 
Bandon, OR 97411 

Dear Mr . Gernandt: 

REFERE NCE: Files Numbered R-52601 and 52602 

PHONE 

The assignments of permits numbered 39820 and R-6381 
from Doris George to you have been recorded in the 
records of the Water Resources Department. 

Our records ha ve been changed accordingly, and the 
original is enclosed along with our receipt 
numbered 20424 covering the $2 recording fee you 
submitted. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

TES ;lrs 
Enclosures 

cc: Dor is George 

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water 
Resources Department, ~ill Creek Office Park, 555 13th. 
Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310 

$2 .00 fee . 

378-8508 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOVEIINOS 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

April 7, 1981 

Frederic G. Gernandt 
PO Box 533 
Bandon, OR 97411 

.Dear Mr. Gernandt: 

REFERE NCE: Files Numbered R-52601 and 52602 

PHONE 

The assignments of permits numbered 39820 and R-6381 
from Doris George to you have been recorded in the 
records of the Water Resources Department. 

Our records have been changed accordi ngly, and t he 
original is enclosed along with our receipt 
numbered 20424 covering the $2 recording fee you 
submitted. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

TES ~lrs 
Enclosures 

cc: Dor is George 

378-8508 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERHOf' 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

April 10, 1981 

James C. and Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, Oregon 97437 

REFERENCE: Files R-52601, 52602 

PHONE 378-8508 

The assignment of Permits ·R-6381 and 39820 from Frederic" G. 
Gernandt to you have been recorded in the records of the 
Water Resources Department. Our records have been changed 
accordingly and the original is enclosed . 

We have also received fees in the amount of $2 . 

The findings of the survey made on August 31, 1976 will be 
sent to you soon. 

Sincerely, 

THOMAS E. SHOOK 
Water Rights Engineer 

TES: lcj 
cc: Frederic G. Gernandt 
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO ECEIVED 
f,lAR O 1981 

Al l:: R h 1.. 

T O : Bruce Estes DATE: March 9, 1981 

u ce:s DEPT 
LEM, OREGON 

F ROM : John Drolet, Assistant Watermaster 
Coquille Field Office 

s usJECT=oori s George permit (ap#52602, permi t #39820) 

After receiving yo ur note May 4th o f last year the p r operty owner 
was l ocated (Fred Gerrandt) and I spoke wi th him at length about f illing 
out t he f rost protection forms. I even went so f ar as to get Bandon 
tempe rature data from the NWS fo r the time period involved. Everything 
appe a red to be fine and he was going to complete t he forms. He n e ver did. 

Wel l, the new landowner, J i m McBee, came in this week and wanted to 
know what the water right situation was on the old George place. After 
my e xp l anation he felt it would be easier to have the old George permit 
(ap#52602) cancelled and for him to reapply. I aided him with a new 
applicat ion and coached him on the content s o f the letter he will be 
submitt ing with his appl ication asking t hat the George permit be cancel l ed. 

If you have quest i ons about this give me a call. 
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RECEIVED 
MAR 10 1981 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 



RECEI ED 

Abstract of Permit No. 

MAR 10 1981 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

39820 SALEM, OREGON 

Name 

Address 

A pplication No. 52602 

Doris George 
P. o. Box 1026 
Bandon, Oregon 97411 

Certificate No. 

Sourceofwatersupply Abe's Creek and reservoir to be constructed under Application 
No. R-52601, Permit No. R-6381, trib., Croft Lake 

Use Irrigation, Supp'l irrigation, frost control, and flood harvesting 
for cranberries . 

Point of diversion 87 8' S cS. 1449 'W from NE c. , N'..i,tSE~ being within NE tSWi s. ll, T • 30 S. , 
R.15 w., W.M.; Coos County 

Number of acres a. 31 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Ran&e Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 
NE ! • NW ~· SW~· SE~· NE , , NW ,, sw1,~ SE,, NE ~• NW ~· sw,,. s £ 1 .• N E ~· NW ~4 \ S W ~4 SE ~· .. , . , . ,. 

3 
I,' cS. .. 4'.96*c 0 • 5-Ai 0 

0 s 5 W 11 2.85~ f.'ros ◄ :Ulolod 
I 

I 0 Pr lir:iarw fro :n di, ect lflow ! 

!'If Su bo'l frorn sto1 age. Frc st C ontrc l an d Flc )Od 
ha ~est ing Cf er anbe ries 

I 

i 

I 

Priority date November 25, 1974 

Amountofwater 1.5 c.f.s., being 0.21 c.f.s. for irrigation and supp'l irrigation, 1.0 
c . f . s. for frost control, and 1.5 c . f.s. from harvesting of cranberries 

Time limit to begin construction 3-4- 7 7 

Time limit to complete construction 10- 1-77 extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-7 8 extended to 

extended to 

extended to 

Remarks: Limitations: 1/40:11 c.f.s., 3 a.f., from direct flow and storage from reservoir 
to be constructed under Permit No. R-6381, 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

R- 2601 R- 6381 
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IN NAME OF 
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ROBERT W. STRAUB 
GOVERNOR 

EMERY N. CASTLE 
Chairman 
Corvallis 

ROBERT E. FULTON 
Vice Chairman 

Burns 

WM. BRUCE CHASE 
Eugene 

HELEN GLENN 
Roseburg 

JAMES P. JOHNSTON 
Portland 

FRANK M. MacGRAW 
Ashland 

ARCHIBALD PYE 
Tillamook 

GEORGE C. STUBBERT 
Director 

STATE WATER 
RESOURCES BOARD 

1158 CHEMEKET A STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3671 
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• • STATE ENGINEER'S RECEIPT 
STATE OF OREGON 

fl -dl-f-75 Salem, 0re.,---.1...<1--=::......;'----='-------- A::.'.·~~{pD~ 

Received from_(D---31,~~~~,· L--..::...fu~~,l.c,:~~!.4.-j__)=-----

Trsf.0 

s /;17,{)Q Cash□ M.0.O Check~ 

Examination fees: 

Surface waler .•••••••••••••••. $ ____ _ 

Ground waler ••••••••••••••••• ----­

Transfer •••• ···••••••···•····• -----

Miscellaneous fees: 
Blueprinting ............ 0 
Copying . .............. □ 
Certification ..•••••••••• 0 $ ____ _ 

Misc. Rec0<ding ........ O 
Protest . ............... 0 
Extension of time ••••••• 0 

Publication of notice ........... $, ____ _ 

Quadrangle account ............. $ ____ _ 

Adjudication fee ................ $ ____ _ 

Power license fee ............... $, ____ _ 

------------- $, ____ _ 

Hydroelectric license fee s, ____ _ 

------------- $, ____ _ 

------------- $, ____ _ 

Water Wei I Construction: 

Recording fees: 

so2ZDO 
$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

$, ___ _ 

_________ Exam. $ ____ _ ---------- Lie. S, ___ _ 

Certificate Recording fees: 

S----

All other. 

--------------· $ ____ _ 

45371 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FORMS, INC 



Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 17, 1980 

Doris George 
P. 0. Box 1026 
Bandon, Oregon, 97411 

Dear Doris George, 

PHONEJ78-8508 

File No R-52601 
R-52602 

We are unable to hold action on your files indefinitely. 

Unless we receive the fro.st protection fonns descrfbing the 
use of water w1th1n the tenns of penn1ts R-6381 and 39820 
within sixty days from the date of this letter, we will have 
to take steps towards canc_eJ1afion of the pennit. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

TES/jw 



ater Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

June 18, 1979 

Doris George 
P.O. Box 1026 
Bandon, OR 97411 

RE: Files R-52601 and 52602 

Dear Ms. George 

PHONE 378-8508 

We have been holding action on your files pending a reply to 
our letter dated April 2, 1979. 

You must make proof of use of water for frost control to the 
satisfaction of the Water Resources Director before a 
certificate of water right evidencing your appropriation of 
water can be issued. Will you please advise us as to when we 
might expect to receive the information-·regarding use of water 
for frost protection? 

Further action will be held on your file for a reasonable 
length of time pending your reply. 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

TES/dw 



Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE · PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Doris George 
P. 0. Box 1026 
Bandon, Oregon 97411 

Dear Ms. George: 

April 2, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

R-52601 
52602 

Your permit number 39820 was issued with the understanding that we 
be advised regarding the use of water for frost protection purposes. 
Forms for reporting the use of water for frost control were included 
with your permit to allow you the opportunity of completing the forms 
and submitting them annually. To date, we have not been advised re­
garding the use of water for frost control purposes. 

I have enclosed new forms for your use. Please complete them for 
the years between March 1976 and October 1, 1978. 

Further action will be held on your files for a reasonable length 
of time pending your reply. 

TES:slm 
Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 



Doria George 

P.O. Box 1026 
Bandon, OR 97411 

Protection Forma. 

March 22, 1976 

R-52601 & 52602 

R-6381 & 39820 with map and F~o•t 



ROBERT W. STRAl.8 
xxxxxxxxx 

Doris Gaorg 
P.O. Box 1026 
8andon, CA 97411 

Dear Ms. George: 

March 21, 1975 

Thia will eckno~ledge return or your compl tad application 
No. R-52601 and No. 52602 end map along with the additional 
fae of 127.00. 

Your epplicetiana era now in eetisfactory fom for approval 
by tha 1 suance or permits. 

WO:db 

Very truly yours, 

Wayne J. Ov rcash 
Assistant 

R-52601 
52602 
22723 



Doris George 
P.O. Bo>< 1026 
Bandon, OR 97411 

Deer Ms. George: 

January 16, ·1975 

,-

R-526D1 
52602 
22723 

This will acknowledge return of your reservoir application No. R-52601, 
the secondary application No. 52602, and map. 

' . 

As mentioned in my previous correspondence, your applications require 
ndditional recording fees in the amount of S27.00. 

According to our records, there ara ryo existing rights for the storaga 
or water at the reservoir site illustrated on your supporting map. 
Therefore, if you wish to es~ablish a right for the storage of water, 
your raservoiraapplication must ba properly completed and submitted. 

A pennit approving your reservoir application will provide for a right 
to initially fill the reservoi~ once each year. The manner in which 
you intend to appropriate the water that you initially store each year 
must ba stated On your reservoir application. Since there is insufficient 
space in Item No. 4 of your reservoir application, ,you may refer to tha 
remarks section and indi'cate the amount of water to be stored for each 
of the three uses presently listed in Item No. 4 of the reservoir 
application. 

Sines the water to be stored in the reservoir would also be considered 
a source of water,' it will be necessary to include the r rrne rvolr as a 
source in Item No. l of the secondary application No. 52602. 

In addition to listing the number of acres to be irrigated in Item No. 8 
er the secondary application No. 52602, it will also be necessary for you 
to list the number of acres to receive water for frost control and the 
number or acres to receive water for flood harvesting of cranberries.-.. 

'The acreage to receive water for only frost control and flood harvesting 
-muet be clearly rapresentad on your supporting mep. This may be 
accomplished by hachur1ng or shading in different manners and placing 
a legend an the supporting map. 

I 



Dori s George January 16, 1975 

I am r eturning both of your applications along with the map prepared 
on tracing paper for correction and completion. The applications 
are endorsed eo that in order to retain their priority dat es, they 
must be received in thie office on or before March 17, 1975 • . 

WO:db 
Enclosure a 
ccz John Youngquist 

Very truly yours, 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Assistant 



Doris Gecrge 
P. □ . Box 1026 
Bandon , OR 97411 

Dear Ms. George: 

January 2 , 1975 

Your app lication for a permit to construct a reservoir and to store 
therein 5.0 acre feet of water from be ' s Creek for supplemental 
irrigation , frost control , and flood harvesting was received along 
with the small dam data sheet and fees of 30~00. This reservoir 
application has been filed as No. R-52601 . 

R-52601 
52602 

22723 

Your application for a permit to appropriate 2.81 cubic feEt of water 
per second from Hbe 1 s Creek , being ~ -31 cubic foot of water per secon d 
for the irrigation of 3.1 acre~ , 1.0 cubic foot of water per second for 
frost control, and 1.5 cubic feet of water per second far flood harvesting 
far cranberries, was also received along with the map prepared on tracing 
pa·per, a print of the map which support d the Permit Na. 18029 , a reduce d 
print of the tax as=essor ' s map, legal description , and fees of 25.00. 
This application has been filed as Na. 52602. 

Each of your applications requires an examination fee of 15.00. In addition 
to the examination fees, the reservoir application requires a wlD .00 torage 
recording fee, the secondary application requires an irrigation recordi ng fee 
of 10.00, a frost control recording fee of 15.00, and a flood harvesting 
recording . fee of ;17.00. Therefore, an additional 27.00 is required. 

It will be n~cessary for you to further state on your reservoir app lication 
the manner in which you intend to appropriate the water you initially store 
each year for the tr.ree uses listed. Since there is insufficient space in 
Item No. 4 of your reservoir application, you may refer to the remarks section 
and indicate the amount of water to be stored for each of the three uses 
listed. 

Since the stored eater in the reservoir would also be considered a source 
of water, it will be necessary ta include the reservoir as a source in Item 
No. 1 of the secondary application No. 52602. 

In addition to listing the number of acres to be irrigated in Item No . 8 
of the application, it will also be necessary for you to list the number 
of acres to receive water for frost control and the number of acrss to 
receive water for flood harvesting of cranberries. 



January 2, 1975 

The acreage to receiv water for only frost control 
mu ~t be clearly represent don your supporting map. 

ccomplished by hatchering in differ nt enner and 
on your supporting map. 

end floo d harvesting 
This my b 

placing a legend 

I returning both of your applications along with the map prepared 
on tracing paper for correction and completion. The application re 
endorsed so that in order to retain th ir priority date, thy mu t be 
received in this office on or before March 3, 1975. 

'0 :db 
-ncl: Receipt ~o. 43985 

4398'3 

Very truly yours, 

AVNE J. OV ERC "SH 
11sni s tant 
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
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JAN 131975 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM, ORfGON 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
Stole Engineer 

Doris Gecrge 
P.O . Box 1026 
Bandon, OR 97411 

Dear Ms. George: 

January 2 , 1975 File No. R-52601 
52602 

22723 

Your application for a permit to construct a reservoir and to store 
therein 5. 0 acre feet of water from Abe ' s Creek for supplemental 
irrigation , frost control , and flood harvesting was received along 
with the small dam data sheet and fees of $30 . 00 . This reservoir 
application has been filed as No . R-52601. 

Your application for a permit to appropriate 2. 81 cubic feet of water 
per second from Abe ' s Creek, being 0.31 cubic foot of water per second 
for the irrigation of 3.1 acres , 1. 0 cubic foot of water per second for 
frost control , and 1.5 cubic feet of water per second for flood harvesting 
for cranberries, was also received along with the map prepared on tracing 
paper , a print of the map which supported the Permit No . 18029 , a reduced 
print of the tax assessor ' s map , legal description , and fees of $25 . 00 . 
This application has been filed as No . 52602. 

Each of your applications requires an examination fee of 15 . 00. In addition 
to the examination fees , the reservoir application requires a $10.00 storage 
recording fee , the secondary application requires an irrigation recording fee 
of 10 . 00 , a frost control recording fee of $15.00 , and a flood harvesting 
recording f~e of $17. 00 . Therefore , an additional 27.00 is required . 

It will be necessary for you to further state on your reservoir application 
the manner in which you intend to appropriate the water you initially store 
each year for the three uses listed. Since there is insufficient space in 
Item No. 4 of your reservoir application, you may refer to the remarks section 
and indicate the amount of water to be stored for each of the three uses 
listed. 

Since the stored mater in the reservoir would also be considered a source 
of water , it will be necessary to include the reservoir as a source in Item 
No. 1 of the secondary application No . 52602 . 

In addition to listing the number of acres to be irrigated in Item No . 8 
of the application, it will also be necessary for you to list the number 
of acres to receive water for frost control and the number of acres to 
receive water for flood harvesting of cranberries. 



Doris George January 2 , 1975 

The acreage to receive water for only frost control 
mu s t be clearly represented on your supporting map . 
accomplished by hatchering in different manners and 
on your supporting map . 

and flood harvesting 
This may be 

placing a legend 

I am returning both of your applications along with the map prepared 
on tracing paper for correction and completion . The applications are 
endorsed so that in order to retain their priority dates , they must be 
received in this office on or before March 3 , 1975 . 

WO:db 
Encl: Receipt No. 43985 

43986 

Very truly yours , 

~c.= Assistant 
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STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM, OREGON 

' KNOW ALL MEN BY TJ-iESE PRT:SI:NTS, tha t we , MAE B . SMIT H, 

a widow 2.nd t.:n married , JAME S CREDIE und CAROL LTEAN GRI:ENE , 

husba n d a nd ,.;ife , RAY OLIVER a n d AUDREY OLIVER , h usband and wife, 

and CEORC-'IAlJNA VAUGHP.N , Administratrix de bonis non with Will 
of the Estate of Lloyd H. Smith, deceased, 

an::.exed, / in cons i d era tion of Te n Dollars ( $10. 00 ) and c the r 

valuab l e consideration not herein ment i oned ~ to u s paid by CLIFFOR 

GEORGE and DORIS DONLEY GEORGI: ( formerly Doris Donley Smith ), 

husban d and wife, grantees, do hereby g rant , bargain, sell a n d 

convey unto the s aid Clifford George and Doris Donley Georpe , as 

tena nts by the entirety , all our rieht , title and interest in a n d 

to the following descri bed real property, with the tene me n ts , 

heredi taments and appurtenances thereunto belongin g or in anywise 

appertain in g , situated in t he County of Coos, St ate of Oregon , 

to-wit: 

r· ul - 1 

Th e West half ( ~v - 1 / 2 ) of th e Southeast quarter 
( SE -1 / 4 ) 2nd th~ East 8~0 feet of the East 
half ( E-1/2 ) of the Southwes t auarter ( SW-1 /4 ) 
o f Section eleven ( 11 ) , Townsh{p thir t y ( 30) 
South, Range fifteen ( 15 ) West of the Willamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, EXCEPT the 
followinp desc ribed tract of la.nd : Beginning 
at the South quarter corner of Section ele ven 
( 11 ); thence We st alon g ·the South lin e of Section 
el even (11 ) , 85 0 f ee t; t he n ce North 850 feet ; 
t he n ce I~st 850 fe e t t o th e Ncrth and South quarter 
section line ; tre nce South along said North and 
South quarter se cti on line 100 fee t to a point 75 0 
feet Morth of the South q uarter corner of said 
Sec t ion 11 ; thence East 282 feet ; th e n c e Sou th 200 
feet ; thence East J.038 feet to the East line o f 
the West half ( W- 1/ 2 ) of the SouthPas t auarter 
( SE - 1 / 4 ) of said Sect ion eleven ( 11 ); t hence South 
to the South line of said Se ction eleven (11 ); 
thence West a lonp th e South line t o t he place of 
b _ginninp ; ALSO EXCF:PTitlG , six (G ) acres, mere or 
le~s , in th~ North2as t corner desc ribed as follows : 
!1ep :i. nn inr at a point on the !lorth bo u n darv of the 
t'.ort rl\-ff:f;t oua.~ter O !\v - J./4) of the Sou theast quarter 
( S[-1/~ ) of 1; ,;-=:jrl Section elP.ve n ( 11 ), 157 feet 
t-/e st f1,0 m t1ie t-!o~the2st corner of sa id forty; t hence 
~e n t on s ai d North houndar~ 420 feet ; the nce South 
7° Wc ~;t f,30 feet ; th ence Eas t paralle l to sa id 
l?rth bo un~~ry 420 feet , ore or less , t o the center 
Jin . of c x · ~ tinp praveled private roadwa •; th e nce 
!ort11 7° rac;t ,1 1 nr; said roafh,1ay center line 630 feet, 

~orP or J.e s s, o the point of hF~inning ; 

Application l\Jo.. R-sz1oo, "T s u ~ 

Permit No~-
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ST ATE OF OREGON 
COU ~TY 1)F 

CER'flFICA1'E OF WATER RIGHT 

" ·' '''.l~,· 1 Cv,·rs •i'J,i, =::l'llir:l . Sc.ate of Or':.'qon ?7437 , luu maiu 
P' "'' rn rlic -"tr1.,Jarr1011 ,if the \Vata Relo a ces Director , of a righl l o the use of the waters of 
4".•' ' • Ct ·~ ek 1•1;:; r:? •;..., ,v,Jir ccnstruct~d under Permit R-6381 

a t r,l>urn ry of Croft lak,• 
irri :1ticn of 0. acr8, supplement:;! irriqaticn of 
.:, rves i nri -2. .:res 

for the pi,rpou of 

acres, ai'ld fl(jry'j 

under Pt'nntt 'o. 39820 and that ~aid r ,glit to the use of $aid u:a1er1 has bee.n perfected in 
accordu111·e tnth the laws of Oregon; that the priont y of the right hereby confirmed dates from 
~Jov!.'11l't>r 25, 197<: 
that r/1e amount of tvater fl) tvltich .~uclt r ight i.s ~>n11tled and hereby confirmed, for the purpo,e, 
afor<>.<aid, 1s limited !o 11ft amount actually be,·cf•<"•""Y used far satd purpose, . and shall not erceed 

0 .13 cuhic foot P"'r scr::ond, beinq cfs for irrig3tion and supplemental 
irrio3tion, and c(s for ~1rvestin:: cranb~rries 

or its equtt•alent in case of rotation. measured at the point of dit-ersion from the &tream. 

Th~ pOl!lt of dive SWII IS !orated in the NE 114 SW l/4, Section 11, nos, fll5W, WM; 
9'1:J fret S'XJth :;"Id 2,670 feet 6est from E l/4 Corner, Sectior. 11 

Tl1 e amount of u;qter used f ar irrigat ion , together with the am.ount aecured uncur ar,y other 
right e.1.,-isti11g for the samt> lands, shall be limited to o:ie~ fortieth o/ o-n.e eubic foot per second 

p<>r acre. or its e0uivalent for each acr~ irrigated from direct flow and shall 
b€ fu:-ther limited to a diversion of rot to exceed 3 acre•feet per acre for 
esct1 acre irrigateo during the ir'r1q:-ition season of each year, for cran• 
berries, frcm direct flo~ and storage from tr,e reservoir constructed uroer 
Pel"'llit R--{)3'31. If for the irrigation of any other crop, this appropriation 
shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second or its 
eQJivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a di~l3in 
of ~ot to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated • . 6 all 
conform to surh reosonable rotation system os may be ordered by the proper $fate officer. 

A desa,pti<m of the place of use under th~ right hereby confi rmed, and to whirli ruch r ight 
is appurtenant, i s as f ollou·s : 

• during the irrigation season of each year 

SEE NEXT PAGE 
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flood ~t11%t iro '-£ 1/4 sw l/4 
fl orx1 harvesti ng "1.1 l/4 SE l/4 
fh,'Od tprves tiN',J SW l/4 5c. l/u 

PRI"lliHY IRRIGATION 

g, JG 8@fe Nn• l/t; SE 1/'Zi 
0.10 ~ere Sn!/~ SE l/4 

St.Pfl.E.'<ENTAL IRRIGATION 

2. 50 a<::res NE l/4 SW l/4 
c .o -9 ~ acres Ntl l/4 SE l/4 

Section U 

ToitnshiP 30 So-.;th, Range 15 West, WM 

( 

This certificate describes that portion of he water right confirmed by the 
prior certificate recorded at page S-.LJ'J) , Volume 14: , State 
Record of water Right Certificates, NJT cance ed by the provisions of an order 
of the water Resources Director entered on ~ -.;l:3 , 19 ..f1._. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of 
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540. 610 pertaining to 
forfeiture or abandonment. 

~ 
n uu::r nt:wurces u,rec.·1.pr 

1'.;-·, -!,:i:l rn Sr.~te R!!co rd of Water Righ t Cer tifi c-atcs, Volume 44 , page 50353 
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